
CORRIGENDUM NO. 06 DATED: 15.05.2025 
TO 

BIDDING DOCUMENT 
 

TENDER NO.: TUSCO/CSPP/IPEI/2024-25/11 

 
Subject: “220kV AIS Substation Package for construction of two Pooling substations (PSS1 
& PSS2) of 33/220 kV capacity and 220 kV transmission lines up to 220kV side (incomer) of 
220/400 kV Grid Sub-station (GSS) to evacuate power from 500MW & 300MW capacity 
block Solar Park Project at Mau, Chitrakoot (U.P.)” 

 
This is to inform all the concerned that the following clarifications/amendments have been made in 
the subject bid: 

      

 CT Ratio of all 33 kV feeders (to be connected to Inverter Transformers) including spare 
feeders are to be read as 800-400/1 for all cores. This would apply to the 33 kV Switchgear 
System of both PSS-1 and PSS-2.   

 Current rating for 33 kV Incomer Breakers of 33/220 kV, 125 MVA Transformers, Bus-
Couplers, and Busbar at PSS-1 shall be 3150 A instead of 2500A. Accordingly, CT Ratio for 
these shall be 3000/1 instead of 2500/1. This shall apply for PSS-1 only. 

       
 The timeline for bid submission shall remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to submit their bids    
as per stipulated schedule.   

All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 
 

The complete Tender Document is available on Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal Website: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

 
Subsequent Clarification /Amendment/ Corrigendum, if any, shall be uploaded on the above 
website only. 

 

 
AGM (C&MM) 

TUSCO Limited, 4th Floor UPNEDA Bhawan Vibhuti 
Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh (India), 
E-mail: tuscosolar@thdc.co.in 

 
-----O----- 


